Filed on behalf of Cellular Communications Equipment LLC

By: Terry A. Saad (tsaad@bcpc-law.com)

Jeffrey R. Bragalone (jbragalone@bcpc-law.com)

Bragalone Conroy PC

2200 Ross Ave.

Suite 4500 – West

Dallas, TX 75201

Tel: 214.785.6670

Fax: 214.786.6680

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC., HTC CORPORATION, HTC AMERICA, INC., ZTE CORPORATION, AND ZTE (USA), INC., Petitioners,

v.

CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT LLC, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2016-01493¹ U.S. Patent No. 8,457,676

JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY DUE DATES 4 AND 5

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450



Patent Owner Cellular Communications Equipment LLC ("CCE") and Petitioners Apple Inc., HTC Corporation, HTC America, Inc., ZTE Corporation, and ZTE (USA), Inc. jointly submit this stipulation to modify DUE DATE 4 and DUE DATE 5, only as they pertain to Motions for Observation of Cross-examination and response thereto. Pursuant to the Scheduling Order entered in this trial on February 13, 2017 (Paper 8), the parties hereby stipulate to modify DUE DATES 4 and 5 as follows:

	Paper 8 Scheduling Order - Previous Dates	STIPULATED NEW DUE DATES
DUE DATE 4 Motion for observation regarding cross- examination testimony of reply witness	October 4, 2017	October 18, 2017
DUE DATE 5 Response to observation	October 18, 2017	October 25, 2017

This Stipulation does not affect or otherwise modify DUE DATE 6 through DUE DATE 7.



Dated: October 4, 2017

Respectfully submitted,

Terry A. Saad (Reg. No. 62,492)

Attorney for Patent Owner

Bragalone Conroy PC

2200 Ross Ave.

Suite 4500 – West

Dallas, TX 75201

Email: tsaad@bcpc-law.com

T: 214.785.6685 F: 214.785.6680



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that this document has been served via electronic mail on October 4, 2017, to Petitioners at following email addresses pursuant to their consent: andy.ehmke.ipr@haynesboone.com, scott.jarratt.ipr@haynesboone.com, clint.wilkins.ipr@haynesboone.com, jamie.mcdole@haynesboone.com, phillip.philbin.ipr.haynesboone.com, steve.moore@pillsburylaw.com, brian.nash@pillsburylaw.com, and rene.mai@pillsburylaw.com, with a courtesy copy to docket_ip@pillsburylaw.com.

Terry A. Saad (Reg. No. 62,492) Attorney for Patent Owner Bragalone Conroy PC 2200 Ross Ave. Suite 4500 – West Dallas, TX 75201

